FORM PTO-1594 5.19.99 RE 06-10-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MINIMA Y
· 1ab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of i 1010591	42 ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
wTe Corporation	Name: UltrePET LLC
7 Alfred Circle Bedford, MA 01730	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7 Alfred Circle
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Bedford State: MA ZIP01730
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 😨 No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association□ General Partnership
3. Ivalure or conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Company ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
•	is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra
ζ,	
	2,181,128
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Dean G. Zioze	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Peabody & Brown	☐ Enclosed
"	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	
	Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
709/1999 DNGUYEN 00000348 2181128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Dean G. Zioze May 18, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wTe Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 7 Alfred Circle, Bedford, MA 01730 ("wTe"), is the sole owner of the trademark ULTREPET and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used; and

WHEREAS, wTe federally registered the mark, ULTREPET, on August 11, 1998, Registration No. 2,181,128; and

WHEREAS, UltrePET, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having its principal offices at 7 Alfred Circle, Bedford, MA 01730 ("UltrePET"), desires to acquire the trademark ULTREPET and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wTe hereby assigns to UltrePET the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark ULTREPET, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by that mark, and the certificate of federal registration of the mark.

Executed this 17th day of May, 1999.

wTe Corporation

By: David B. Spencer

President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Middlesey)

On this $\frac{17^{th}}{th}$ day of $\frac{may}{th}$ 1999, before me personally appeared David B. Spencer, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

[Seal]

BOS2: 195629_1

Notary Public

My commission expires: November 16, 2001

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0683